

FOI Ref
9850

Response sent
26 Oct 21

(CCC) Recycling

I would like to submit a freedom of information request regarding fines for not recycling properly.

I would like to find out how many fines were given by your council to your residents for not recycling properly or failing to recycle at all?

What is the total of all fines given to residents?

Can this information (number of fines and what the fines were) be broken down by financial year, for the past 5 years (2016/2017, 2017/2018, 2018/2019, 2019/2020, 2020/2021)?

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

South Cambridgeshire does have never issued fines for not recycling or recycling incorrectly, and so cannot provide this information.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk